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Product Parts List

TX(Table board) TX(High table leg assembly A) TX(High table leg assembly B)
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2X(Positioning and TX(Upper beam) TX(Lower beam)
adjustable M8*30)
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2X(Caster screw rod) 2X(Spring washer D10) 2X(Caster - with brake )
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2X(Buckle plate)
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16X(Hexagon countersunk
screw M6*12)
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5X(Cross big flat head
self-tapping screws 5*12)
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TX(Laminate)
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6X(Cross big flat head
self-tapping screws 5*20)
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3X(Hexagon countersunk
flat heads crew M6*12)
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TX(Metal side plate )
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4x(Cross countersunk
self-tapping screw 4*16)

Step 1

1.Put caster screw rod through spring washer D10 and get in the thread hole of short leg
at the bottom of high table leg assembly;

2.Positioning and adjustable M8*30 gets in the thread hole of long leg at the bottom of

high table

3.After caster screw rod is tightened, knock caster (with brake) into caster screw rod
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Step 2

1.Insert upper beam and lower beam into high table leg assembly A, then insert high table
leg assembly B into upper beam and lower beam (simultaneously);

2.Upper beam and lower beam’s side and bottom buckles are put at the grooving of table
board back
With Mé*12 Hexagon countersunkscrew

Note: Big hole faces downwards,

@ while small hole faces upwards
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@ Note: Big hole faces downwards,
while small hole faces upwards
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Step 3

Fasteners are placed in the slotted back of the table top

With 4*16 cross countersunk self-tapping screws

Note: Bevel opening
faces outwards




Step 4 Step 5

1.Put table board onto the top of the assembled table stand and align, from left to Put metal side plate on the right side of the assembled table,
right and from top to bottom and fix it with right side leg
With 5*20Cross big flat head self-tapping screws With Mé*12 Hexagon flat head screw

2.Put laminate in the middle of the assembled table stand and align, from left to
right and from top to bottom

With 5*20Cross big flat head self-tapping screws

The assembled table stand

The assembled
N table stand

Wool cloth faces upward,

while oxford cloth faces ] \
downward d ! / @

Note: Closer to the side of laminate protruding.
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Step 6 Step 7

The hook is placed on the left-hand corner of the table board and fixed with M4*16
self-tapping screws;
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Cross countersunk
self-tapping screws 4*16
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